






Page 4 of 6 

Original Contract Price:    $4,795,490.75 
 
Change Order No. 1     $112,560.40 
 
Change Order No. 2     $12,589.03 
 
Change Order No. 3     $26,094.88 
 
Change Order No. 4     $16,321.14 
 
Amendment No. 1     $27,842.00 
 
Amendment No. 2     $101,620.50 
 
Amendment No. 3     $180.25 
 
Amendment No. 4     ($59,928.00) 
 
Amendment No. 5     $27,647.00 
 
 
Current Contract Price:    $5,060,417.95 
 
 
The total for Change Order No. 4 is $16,321.14, which represents an increase of 0.34% over the 
original contract amount of $4,795,490.75.  The total for Amendment No. 5 is $27,647.00, which 
was based on competitively bid unit prices and is not subject to the Oklahoma Competitive 
Bidding Act.  The total for Change Order No. 4 and Amendment No. 5 is $43,968.14.  The total 
for Change Order Nos. 1 through 4 is $167,565.45, which represents an increase of 3.49% over 
the original contract amount.  The total for Change Order Nos. 1 through 4 and Amendment Nos. 
1 through 5 is $264,927.20.  The new contract amount is $5,060,417.95. 
 
Time 
 
Change Order No. 4 does extend the contract time by (18) days due to adverse weather in the 
month of February, for the base bid scope of work.  The new contract completion date for the 
Robinson Avenue scope of work is March 19, 2021.  The current completion date for the SW 7th 
Street scope of work is April 15, 2021.   



13th              April



13th
April


